
PARTICIPANTS STANDINGS
Name email Name Played Points
James Gallagherjames.gallagher@blueyonder.co.uk James Gallagher 6 5
Peter Leonardpetefingers@googlemail.com Paul Taylor 7 4
Phil Taylorp.taylor@2011.ljmu.ac.uk Nick Davison 7 4
Paul Taylorpaultaylor280286@gmail.com Peter Leonard 5 4
Sylvia Hebdensylvia@throughandaround.co.uk Tom Iveson 7 3
Nick Davisonn.x.davison@outlook.com Phil Taylor 4 1.5
Tom Ivesontomivesoninjapan@yahoo.co.uk Mal Fraser 5 0.5
Mal Frasermalfraser2002@yahoo.co.uk Sylvia Hebden 5 1

score Round 1 - aim to complete by end of 
September

score
0.0 Phil Taylor vs Tom Iveson 1.0
0.0 Peter Leonard vs Paul Taylor 1.0

Mal Fraser vs Sylvia Hebden
1.0 Jim Gallagher vs Nick Davison 0.0

score Round 2 - aim to complete by end of 
October

score
0.5 Paul Taylor vs Phil Taylor 0.5
0.0 Tom Iveson vs Sylvia Hebden 1.0
0.0 Nick Davison vs Peter Leonard 1.0
0.0 Mal Fraser vs Jim Gallagher 1.0

score Round 3 - aim to complete by end of 
November

score
Sylvia Hebden vs Phil Taylor

0.5 Paul Taylor vs Nick Davison 0.5
0.5 Tom Iveson vs Jim Gallagher 0.5
1.0 Peter Leonard vs Mal Fraser 0.0

score Round 4 - aim to complete by end of 
December

score
0.5 Phil Taylor vs Nick Davison 0.5
0.0 Sylvia Hebden vs Jim Gallagher 1.0
0.5 Paul Taylor vs Mal Fraser 0.5
0.0 Tom Iveson vs Peter Leonard 1.0

score Round 5 - aim to complete by end of 
January

score
0.5 Jim Gallagher vs Phil Taylor 0.5
1.0 Nick Davison vs Mal Fraser 0.0
0.0 Sylvia Hebden vs Peter Leonard 1.0
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0.5 Paul Taylor vs Tom Iveson 0.5

score Round 6 - aim to complete by end of 
February

score
Phil Taylor vs Mal Fraser
Jim Gallagher vs Peter Leonard

1.0 Nick Davison vs Tom Iveson 0.0
0.0 Sylvia Hebden vs Paul Taylor 1.0

score Round 7 - aim to complete by end of 
March

score
Peter Leonard vs Phil Taylor

0.0 Mal Fraser vs Tom Iveson 1.0 default?
1.0 Jim Gallagher vs Paul Taylor 0.0
1.0 Nick Davison vs Sylvia Hebden 0.0

Outstanding games to be completed in 
April
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Name Played Points
James Gallagher 6 5.0
Peter Leonard 5 4.0
Phil Taylor 4 1.5
Paul Taylor 7 4.0
Sylvia Hebden 5 1.0
Nick Davison 7 4.0
Tom Iveson 7 3.0
Mal Fraser 5 0.5
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